IES Chandrakant Patkar Vidyalaya KG and Balodyan
Dombivli ( East)
Tel No.: 0251-2430038 Website : www.ies.edu/cpv

Programme from 31 January 2020 to 29" February 2020

1. Excursion:- For Mini KG, JR KG, SR KG. students to Chatrapati Shivaji

Maharaj Udyan, Dombivli (East) will be held on the day and dates mentioned
below.

Date Day Classes going for Timing
excursion
3.2.2020 Monday Mini KG 8.15a.m. to 11.30a.m.
4.2.2020 Tuesday JRKG A,B,C 8.15a.m to 11.30a.m.
5.2.2020 Wednesday SRKGA,B,C 8.15a.m. to 11.30a.m.

School will work as usual excluding the excursion day for KG.

2. Blessing ceremony (Bhatukli) will be held on 12" February 2020 during
school hours. Kindly send an empty tiffin box and a spoon along with your
ward.

3. Project Display and Celebrations

Date Day Festival and Project Display | Dress Code
12.2.2020 | Wednesday Blessing Ceremony Party Dress
18.2.2020 | Tuesday Shiv Jayanti Uniform
20.2.2020 | Thursday Mahashivratri Traditional

Characters during Shivaiji’s reign will be enacted by participating
students on the occasion of Shiv Jayanti on Tuesday 18.2.2020 e.g.
Shivaji, Jeejamata, Tanaji etc.

5. Annual Educational Exhibition:

Day and Date Annual Educational Visiting Hours
Exhibition
Thursday 27.2.2020 Inauguration 11.00 a.m. to 3.00p.m.
Friday 28.2.2020 Closing 11.00 a.m. to 3.00p.m.




+» Parents please note that on Wednesday, 26" February 2020, Mini KG,
JR KG and SR KG section will work in the morning from 10.30a.m. to
1.30 p.m. on account of preparation for exhibition.
School bus service is available.

Please note KG classes will not work on Thursday 27.2.2020 on account
of Annual educational exhibition however parents are requested to
visit the exhibition along with their wards during visiting hours.

5. Holidays:
Date Day Festivals
19.2.2020 Wednesday Shiv Jayanti
21.2.2020 Friday Mahashivratri
28.2.2020 Friday Month End
Soliciting your co -operation
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